CH \$40.00 529810

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM458098

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BSI HEALTHCARE AUDIT SERVICES, LLC D/B/A SPENDMEND		01/02/2018	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spendmend LLC	
Street Address:	946 52nd Street, S.E.	
City: Grand Rapids		
State/Country: MICHIGAN		
Postal Code: 49508		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5298101	SPENDMEND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125778994

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-902-5200

Email: deborah.wing@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah Wing c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	387857-6/BSI HEALTHCARE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah A. Wing	
SIGNATURE:	/DAW/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=SpendMend - Name Change BSI Healthcare Audit Services LLC to SpendMend#page1.tif source=SpendMend - Name Change BSI Healthcare Audit Services LLC to SpendMend#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006249 FRAME: 0836

900435587



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION For use by DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

	ad by the Durecy is			
The identification number assigned by the Bureau is:			801600022	
The name of the limited liability company is:			BSI HEALTHCARE AUDI SERVICES, LLC	Ŷ
The date of filing the original Ar	icles of Organization was:		8/5/2011	
Complete only those articles be	ng amended.			
		Article I		
The name of the limited liability	company as amended, is:			
SPENDMEND LLC				
Effective Date: 01/	03/2018			
The amendment was approved I	y unanimous vote of all the mer	mbers entitled to v	ote.	
This document must be signed by	y a member, manager, or an au	thorized agent:		
Signed this 2nd Day of January,	2018 by:			
		111	776	t (Charles and Charles and
Anne Marie Carson	<i>F</i>	Authorized Agent		
	acknowledge that this electronic ge the information provided is tr p Dec	ue, accurate, and	in compliance with the A	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006249 FRAME: 0837

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS

FILING ENDORSEMENT

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

for

SPENDMEND LLC

ID Number: 801600022

received by electronic transmission on January 02, 2018 , is hereby endorsed.

Filed on January 02, 2018, by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

Effective Date: January 03, 2018



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 2nd day of January, 2018.

Julia Dale, Director

Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

TRADEMARK REEL: 006249 FRAME: 0838

RECORDED: 01/16/2018